Media Market

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Detroit MI DMA 292 103 21 26 32 109 4 17 6
48.67% 48.82% 48.84% 36.62% 53.33% 50.93% 50.00% 35.42% 37.50%
Flint - Saginaw - Bay Ci 73 28 5 10 10 20 3 6 1
12.17% 13.27% 11.63% 14.08% 16.67% 9.35% 37.50% 12.50% 6.25%
Traverse City - Cadillac 40 18 1 3 3 15 2 1
6.67% 8.53% 2.33% 4.23% 5.00% 7.01% 4.17% 6.25%
Toledo OH - MI DMA 6 4 1 1
1.00% 1.90% 2.33% 1.67%
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I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Lansing MI DMA 39 7 5 8 3 16 3 5
6.50% 3.32% 11.63% 11.27% 5.00% 7.48% 6.25% 31.25%
Marquette MI DMA 13 6 2 1 4 1 1
2.17% 2.84% 2.82% 1.67% 1.87% 2.08% 6.25%
Grand Rapids - Kalamz 120 39 7 20 10 44 1 17 2

20.00% 18.48% 16.28% 28.17% 16.67% 20.56% 12.50% 35.42% 12.50%

Alpena MIDMA 2 1 1
0.33% 2.33% 0.47%
South Bend - Elkhart | 13 4 2 2 5 2
2.17% 1.90% 4.65% 2.82% 2.34% 4.17%
Green Bay - Appleton 1 1

0.17% 0.47%

Duluth - Superior MN 1 1
0.17% 0.47%
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I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Table Q1

1. Thinking ahead to the November election, how likely would you say you are to vote in these elections? Would you say

you are...
D — GENERIC BALLOT Q11A------rmmeemmmen > S — UNDECIDED Q11B------->
TOTAL  DefGOP  ProbGOP UNDEC  ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
VERY LIKELY 581 208 41 65 58 208 8 43 15
96.83%  98.58%  95.35%  91.55%  96.67%  97.20% 100.00%  89.58%  93.75%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 19 3 2 6 2 6 5 1

3.17% 1.42% 4.65% 8.45% 3.33% 2.80% 10.42% 6.25%
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Table Q2

2. Do you think the country is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone off on the wrong

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

track?
D —— GENERIC BALLOT Q11A-----nnmmmeemmev D S— UNDECIDED Q11B------->
TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
RIGHT DIRECTION 253 178 35 17 6 17 5 12
42.17% 84.36% 81.40% 23.94% 10.00% 7.94% 62.50% 25.00%
WRONG TRACK 290 18 4 41 45 181 3 24 15
48.33% 8.53% 9.30% 57.75% 75.00% 84.58% 37.50% 50.00% 93.75%
DON’T KNOW 54 14 4 11 9 16 10 1
9.00% 6.64% 9.30% 15.49% 15.00% 7.48% 20.83% 6.25%
REFUSED 3 1 2 2
0.50% 0.47% 2.82% 4.17%
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Table Q3

3. Do you think the economy is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone off on the wrong

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

track?
<mmmmmmmemee- GENERIC BALLOT Q11A----------------- <mmomeee- UNDECIDED Q11B------- >
TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
RIGHT DIRECTION 292 176 36 29 17 34 7 19 3
48.67% 83.41% 83.72% 40.85% 28.33% 15.89% 87.50% 39.58% 18.75%
WRONG TRACK 245 26 5 29 38 146 19 11
40.83% 12.32% 11.63% 40.85% 63.33% 68.22% 39.58% 68.75%
DON’T KNOW 62 9 2 13 5 33 1 10 2
10.33% 4.27% 4.65% 18.31% 8.33% 15.42% 12.50% 20.83% 12.50%
REFUSED 1 1
0.17% 0.47%
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Table Q4

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President? Would that be strongly or somewhat

(approve or disapprove)?

I I HODAS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

I & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16

Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
STRONGLY APPROVE 234 191 23 11 5 4 3 8
39.00% 90.52% 53.49% 15.49% 8.33% 1.87% 37.50% 16.67%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 49 12 15 12 4 6 4 8
8.17% 5.69% 34.88% 16.90% 6.67% 2.80% 50.00% 16.67%

SOMEWHAT DISAPPR( 37 1 3 9 11 13 1 6 2

6.17% 0.47% 6.98% 12.68% 18.33% 6.07% 12.50% 12.50% 12.50%

STRONGLY DISAPPRO\ 269 3 2 35 38 190 22 14

44.83% 1.42% 4.65% 49.30% 63.33% 88.79% 45.83% 87.50%
DON’T KNOW/NO AN¢ 11 4 4 2 1 4
1.83% 1.90% 5.63% 3.33% 0.47% 8.33%
TOTAL APPROVE 283 203 38 23 9 10 7 16
47.17% 96.21% 88.37% 32.39% 15.00% 4.67% 87.50% 33.33%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 306 4 5 44 49 203 1 28 16

51.00% 1.90% 11.63% 61.97% 81.67% 94.86% 12.50% 58.33% 100.00%
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Table Q5

5. Do you think the impeachment of President Trump was good for the country, bad for the country, or did the
impeachment not really matter that much?

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
GOOD 118 10 2 4 10 91 3 2
19.67% 4.74% 4.65% 5.63% 16.67% 42.52% 6.25% 12.50%
BAD 255 162 28 25 15 25 5 16 4
42.50% 76.78% 65.12% 35.21% 25.00% 11.68% 62.50% 33.33% 25.00%
DOESN'T MATTER/DO 227 39 13 42 35 98 3 29 10
37.83% 18.48% 30.23% 59.15% 58.33% 45.79% 37.50% 60.42% 62.50%
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Table Q6

6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump?

I I HODAS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

I & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16

Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Strongly FAVORABLE 213 175 19 9 1 9 4 5
35.50% 82.94% 44.19% 12.68% 1.67% 4.21% 50.00% 10.42%
Somewhat FAVORABL 51 24 10 7 6 4 2 5
8.50% 11.37% 23.26% 9.86% 10.00% 1.87% 25.00% 10.42%
NO OPINION [DO NOT 18 2 4 2 4 6 1 1
3.00% 0.95% 9.30% 2.82% 6.67% 2.80% 12.50% 2.08%

Somewhat UNFAVOR/ 40 1 5 13 12 9 1 10 2

6.67% 0.47% 11.63% 18.31% 20.00% 4.21% 12.50% 20.83% 12.50%

Strongly UNFAVORABI 270 9 4 36 36 184 23 14

45.00% 4.27% 9.30% 50.70% 60.00% 85.98% 47.92% 87.50%
DON’T KNOW/NOT SU 8 1 4 1 2 4
1.33% 2.33% 5.63% 1.67% 0.93% 8.33%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 264 199 29 16 7 13 6 10
44.00% 94.31% 67.44% 22.54% 11.67% 6.07% 75.00% 20.83%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 310 10 9 49 48 193 1 33 16

51.67% 4.74% 20.93% 69.01% 80.00% 90.19% 12.50% 68.75% 100.00%
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I I HODAS

Table Q7A I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

7a. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Trump or Biden, for whom would you

vote?
G GENERIC BALLOT Q11A-----------m=m-=- > mmmmmmen UNDECIDED Q11B------- >
TOTAL DefGOP  ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Definitely TRUMP 248 204 25 17 2 6 11
41.33% 96.68% 58.14% 23.94% 3.33% 75.00% 22.92%
Probably TRUMP 14 1 9 1 1 2 1
2.33% 0.47% 20.93% 1.41% 1.67% 0.93% 2.08%
UNDECIDED 33 2 5 15 4 7 1 12 2
5.50% 0.95% 11.63% 21.13% 6.67% 3.27% 12.50% 25.00% 12.50%
Probably BIDEN 59 1 2 11 27 18 1 6 4
9.83% 0.47% 4.65% 15.49% 45.00% 8.41% 12.50% 12.50% 25.00%
Definitely BIDEN 243 3 1 27 25 186 18 10
40.50% 1.42% 2.33% 38.03% 41.67% 86.92% 37.50% 62.50%
[Refused] 3 1 1 1
0.50% 2.33% 1.67% 0.47%
Total TRUMP 262 205 34 18 3 2 6 12
43.67% 97.16% 79.07% 25.35% 5.00% 0.93% 75.00% 25.00%
Total BIDEN 302 4 3 38 52 204 1 24 14

50.33% 1.90% 6.98% 53.52% 86.67% 95.33% 12.50% 50.00% 87.50%

Restoration PAC, MI Statewide - March 2020 Banner 2 Page 9 of 25



I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Table Q7B

7b. Would you say you are leaning toward Trump or Biden?

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 36 2 6 15 5 8 1 12 2
LEAN TRUMP 6 2 4

16.67% 100.00% 66.67%

[HARD UNDECIDED/Nt 21 2 14 2 3 1 11 2
58.33% 33.33% 93.33% 40.00% 37.50% 100.00% 91.67% 100.00%
LEAN BIDEN 9 1 3 5 1
25.00% 6.67% 60.00% 62.50% 8.33%

Restoration PAC, MI Statewide - March 2020 Banner 2 Page 10 of 25



I I HODAS

Table Q8A I SO COMAOMCATIONS
8a. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Trump or Sanders, for whom woulc
you vote?
G GENERIC BALLOT Q11A-----------m=m-=- > mmmmmmen UNDECIDED Q11B------- >
TOTAL DefGOP  ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Definitely TRUMP 253 204 28 18 2 1 7 11
42.17% 96.68% 65.12% 25.35% 3.33% 0.47% 87.50% 22.92%
Probably TRUMP 12 2 7 2 1
2.00% 0.95% 16.28% 3.33% 0.47%
UNDECIDED 39 1 5 15 8 10 14 1
6.50% 0.47% 11.63% 21.13% 13.33% 4.67% 29.17% 6.25%
Probably SANDERS 72 1 13 28 30 1 8 4
12.00% 2.33% 18.31% 46.67% 14.02% 12.50% 16.67% 25.00%
Definitely SANDERS 219 3 2 25 20 168 15 11
36.50% 1.42% 4.65% 35.21% 33.33% 78.50% 31.25% 68.75%
[Refused] 5 1 4
0.83% 0.47% 1.87%
Total TRUMP 265 206 35 18 4 2 7 11
44.17% 97.63% 81.40% 25.35% 6.67% 0.93% 87.50% 22.92%
Total SANDERS 291 3 3 38 48 198 1 23 15

48.50% 1.42% 6.98% 53.52% 80.00% 92.52% 12.50% 47.92% 93.75%
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Table Q8B

8b. Would you say you are leaning toward Trump or Sanders?

DefGOP  ProbGOP UNDEC

ProbDEM DefDEM

I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

TOTAL
Total 600
Total Answering 44
LEAN TRUMP 6
13.64%
[HARD UNDECIDED/Nt¢ 25
56.82%
LEAN SANDERS 13
29.55%

Restoration PAC, MI Statewide - March 2020

211 43
2 5
2 2

100.00% 40.00%

2
40.00%

1
20.00%

71

15

13.33%

10
66.67%

3
20.00%
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60

5
62.50%

3
37.50%

214

14

8
57.14%

42.86%

8 48 16
14 1

2

14.29%
9 1

64.29% 100.00%

21.43%
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Table Q9A

9a. If the election for US Senate from Michigan were being held today, and the candidates were James or Peters, for

whom would you vote?

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16

Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Definitely JAMES 215 170 21 10 5 9 3 7
35.83% 80.57% 48.84% 14.08% 8.33% 4.21% 37.50% 14.58%
Probably JAMES 20 8 7 3 2 3
3.33% 3.79% 16.28% 4.23% 0.93% 6.25%

UNDECIDED 76 19 9 28 4 16 1 24 3

12.67% 9.00% 20.93% 39.44% 6.67% 7.48% 12.50% 50.00% 18.75%

Probably PETERS 80 8 4 14 34 20 3 7 4

13.33% 3.79% 9.30% 19.72% 56.67% 9.35% 37.50% 14.58% 25.00%

Definitely PETERS 207 6 2 15 17 166 1 6 9

34.50% 2.84% 4.65% 21.13% 28.33% 77.57% 12.50% 12.50% 56.25%
[Refused] 2 1 1 1
0.33% 1.41% 0.47% 2.08%
Total JAMES 235 178 28 13 5 11 3 10
39.17% 84.36% 65.12% 18.31% 8.33% 5.14% 37.50% 20.83%

Total PETERS 287 14 6 29 51 186 4 13 13

47.83% 6.64% 13.95% 40.85% 85.00% 86.92% 50.00% 27.08% 81.25%
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Table Q9B

9b. Would you say you are leaning toward James or Peters?

Total
Total Answering

LEAN JAMES [GOP]

[HARD UNDECIDED/Nt

LEAN PETERS [DEM]

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
78 19 9 29 4 17 1 25 3
17 9 3 3 1 1 3
21.79% 47.37% 33.33% 10.34% 25.00% 5.88% 12.00%
45 10 6 24 1 4 1 21 2
57.69% 52.63% 66.67% 82.76% 25.00% 23.53% 100.00% 84.00% 66.67%
16 2 2 12 1 1
20.51% 6.90% 50.00% 70.59% 4.00% 33.33%
Banner 2 Page 14 of 25
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I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Table Q10

10. Do you think it was fair or unfair that Democrat President Obama's administration investigated and surveilled
Republican Donald Trump as both a presidential candidate and president-elect for allegedly colluding with Russia?

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
FAIR 231 9 9 26 36 151 2 17 7

38.50% 4.27% 20.93% 36.62% 60.00% 70.56% 25.00% 35.42% 43.75%

NOT FAIR 251 186 23 13 9 20 2 11
41.83% 88.15% 53.49% 18.31% 15.00% 9.35% 25.00% 22.92%

DON'T KNOW 118 16 11 32 15 43 4 20 9
19.67% 7.58% 25.58% 45.07% 25.00% 20.09% 50.00% 41.67% 56.25%
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I I HODAS

Table Q11A I & ASSOCIATES
11a. If the election for US Congress were being held today, for whom would you vote.... the Republican candidate or

the Democrat candidate?

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP  ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Definitely REPUBLICAD 211 211

35.17% 100.00%

Probably REPUBLICAN 43 43
7.17% 100.00%
UNDECIDED 71 71 8 47 16
11.83% 100.00% 100.00% 97.92% 100.00%
Probably DEMOCRAT 60 60
10.00% 100.00%
Definitely DEMOCRAT 214 214
35.67% 100.00%
[Refused] 1 1
0.17% 2.08%
Total REPUBLICAN 254 211 43

42.33% 100.00% 100.00%

Total DEMOCRAT 274 60 214
45.67% 100.00% 100.00%
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I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Table Q11B

11b. Would you say you are leaning toward the Republican candidate or the Democrat candidate?

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 72 71 8 48 16
LEAN GOP 8 8 8
11.11% 11.27% 100.00%
[HARD UNDECIDED/Nt¢ 48 47 48
66.67% 66.20% 100.00%
LEAN DEM 16 16 16
22.22% 22.54% 100.00%
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Table AGE

12. In what year were you born [ Calculated age range]

I HODAS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

I & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
18-24 33 9 2 7 4 11 6 1
5.50% 4.27% 4.65% 9.86% 6.67% 5.14% 12.50% 6.25%
25-34 83 26 5 11 8 33 3 2 6
13.83% 12.32% 11.63% 15.49% 13.33% 15.42% 37.50% 4.17% 37.50%
35-44 87 25 5 12 9 36 2 6 4
14.50% 11.85% 11.63% 16.90% 15.00% 16.82% 25.00% 12.50% 25.00%
45-54 98 41 6 14 9 28 1 11 2
16.33% 19.43% 13.95% 19.72% 15.00% 13.08% 12.50% 22.92% 12.50%
55-64 119 42 10 16 15 35 1 14 2
19.83% 19.91% 23.26% 22.54% 25.00% 16.36% 12.50% 29.17% 12.50%

65+ 157 60 11 7 14 65 1 6

26.17% 28.44% 25.58% 9.86% 23.33% 30.37% 12.50% 12.50%
Refused 23 8 4 4 1 6 3 1
3.83% 3.79% 9.30% 5.63% 1.67% 2.80% 6.25% 6.25%
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Table Q13C1

13. Which two of the following issues do you believe are the most important issues facing the country?

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM

Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
JOBS AND THE ECONC 178 82 20 13 10 53 1 12

29.67% 38.86% 46.51% 18.31% 16.67% 24.77% 12.50% 25.00%
HEALTH CARE 219 51 13 28 27 99 3 18 8

36.50% 24.17% 30.23% 39.44% 45.00% 46.26% 37.50% 37.50% 50.00%
STOPPING CORONAVII 215 62 18 27 24 84 2 18 7

35.83% 29.38% 41.86% 38.03% 40.00% 39.25% 25.00% 37.50% 43.75%
NATIONAL SECURITY 96 63 7 4 4 18 2 2

16.00% 29.86% 16.28% 5.63% 6.67% 8.41% 25.00% 4.17%
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EDUCATION

GUNS

FOREIGN TRADE

CLIMATE CHANGE

IMMIGRATION

IMPEACHMENT OR IN'

SOMETHING ELSE
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82
13.67%

63
10.50%

26
4.33%

110
18.33%

98
16.33%

26
4.33%

40
6.67%

16
7.58%

25
11.85%

11
5.21%

11
5.21%

65

30.81%

4.27%

16
7.58%

9.30%

4.65%

4.65%

4.65%

10

23.26%

4.65%

6.98%

11.27%

9.86%

8.45%

18
25.35%

11

15.49%

1.41%

11
15.49%
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17
28.33%

8.33%

3.33%

14

23.33%

5.00%

3.33%

8.33%

37
17.29%

24

11.21%

2.34%

65
30.37%

9
4.21%

12
5.61%

5
2.34%

4
50.00%

2
25.00%

10.42%

12.50%

6
12.50%

10
20.83%

6
12.50%

7
14.58%

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

18.75%

6.25%

50.00%
6.25%
6.25%

12.50%

Page 20 of 25



Table Q14A

14a. In politics today, do you generally consider yourself ....a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or Something else

I HODAS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

I & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Strong REPUBLICAN 168 150 11 4 1 2 2 2
28.00% 71.09% 25.58% 5.63% 1.67% 0.93% 25.00% 4.17%
Not so Strong Republi 30 8 11 6 1 4 1 3 2
5.00% 3.79% 25.58% 8.45% 1.67% 1.87% 12.50% 6.25% 12.50%
AN INDEPENDENT, OR 195 49 21 44 26 54 4 38 3
32.50% 23.22% 48.84% 61.97% 43.33% 25.23% 50.00% 79.17% 18.75%
Not so Strong DEMOC 24 5 4 15 1 1 3
4.00% 7.04% 6.67% 7.01% 12.50% 2.08% 18.75%
Strong DEMOCRAT 179 3 9 28 139 1 8
29.83% 1.42% 12.68% 46.67% 64.95% 2.08% 50.00%
[Refused] 4 1 3 3
0.67% 0.47% 4.23% 6.25%
Total REPUBLICAN 198 158 22 10 2 6 3 5 2
33.00% 74.88% 51.16% 14.08% 3.33% 2.80% 37.50% 10.42% 12.50%
Total DEMOCRAT 203 3 14 32 154 1 2 11
33.83% 1.42% 19.72% 53.33% 71.96% 12.50% 4.17% 68.75%
Total INDEPENDENT 195 49 21 44 26 54 4 38 3
32.50% 23.22% 48.84% 61.97% 43.33% 25.23% 50.00% 79.17% 18.75%
Restoration PAC, MI Statewide - March 2020 Banner 2
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Table Q14B

14b. Do you think of yourself closer to the Republican Party or Democratic Party?

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

———————————————— GENERIC BALLOT Q11A-------===-=====-> <--------—-UNDECIDED Q11B------->
TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProoDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 199 50 21 47 26 54 4 41 3
LEAN REPUBLICAN 72 39 16 12 3 2 3 9
36.18% 78.00% 76.19% 25.53% 11.54% 3.70% 75.00% 21.95%
FIRM INDEPENDENT (I 60 10 4 28 7 11 1 25 2
30.15% 20.00% 19.05% 59.57% 26.92% 20.37% 25.00% 60.98% 66.67%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 67 1 1 7 16 41 7 1
33.67% 2.00% 4.76% 14.89% 61.54% 75.93% 17.07% 33.33%
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Table Q15

15. What was the last grade you completed in school?

I HODAS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

I & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
GRADE SCHOOL [1-8] 5 3 1 1 1
0.83% 1.42% 1.41% 0.47% 2.08%
HIGH SCHOOL [9-12] 192 85 15 15 16 61 2 10 3
32.00% 40.28% 34.88% 21.13% 26.67% 28.50% 25.00% 20.83% 18.75%
TECHNICAL/VOCATIOP 19 11 1 1 1 5 1
3.17% 5.21% 2.33% 1.41% 1.67% 2.34% 2.08%
COLLEGE 287 92 19 39 25 112 5 26 8
47.83% 43.60% 44.19% 54.93% 41.67% 52.34% 62.50% 54.17% 50.00%
GRADUATE SCHOOL 91 18 8 14 18 32 1 9 5
15.17% 8.53% 18.60% 19.72% 30.00% 14.95% 12.50% 18.75% 31.25%
REFUSED 6 2 1 3 1
1.00% 0.95% 1.41% 1.40% 2.08%
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Table Q16

16. Thinking about where you live, do you consider it to be urban, suburban or rural?

I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProbDEM DefDEM  LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
URBAN 105 22 6 10 9 57 1 8 2
17.50% 10.43% 13.95% 14.08% 15.00% 26.64% 12.50% 16.67% 12.50%
SUBURBAN 266 95 17 28 32 94 2 18 8
44.33% 45.02% 39.53% 39.44% 53.33% 43.93% 25.00% 37.50% 50.00%
RURAL 208 87 18 29 19 55 5 18 6
34.67% 41.23% 41.86% 40.85% 31.67% 25.70% 62.50% 37.50% 37.50%
[DON'T KNOW] 21 7 2 4 8 4
3.50% 3.32% 4.65% 5.63% 3.74% 8.33%
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I I HODAS

I & ASSOCIATES

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

Table Q17
17. Gender
D — GENERIC BALLOT Q11A-------mmmmmeeeee S UNDECIDED Q11B------- >
TOTAL DefGOP ProbGOP UNDEC ProoDEM DefDEM LeanGOP HardUNDE(LeanDEM
Total 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Total Answering 600 211 43 71 60 214 8 48 16
Male 285 114 19 33 23 95 5 20 9
47.50% 54.03% 44.19% 46.48% 38.33% 44.39% 62.50% 41.67% 56.25%
Female 315 97 24 38 37 119 3 28 7
52.50% 45.97% 55.81% 53.52% 61.67% 55.61% 37.50% 58.33% 43.75%
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